
 Monday 2-Jun Mark 1 + Prov. 1 

 Tuesday 3-Jun Mark 2 + Prov. 2 

 Wednesday 4-Jun Mark 3 + Prov. 3 

 Thursday 5-Jun Mark 4 + Prov. 4 

 Friday 6-Jun Mark 5 + Prov. 5 

 Saturday 7-Jun Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 8-Jun  

 Monday 9-Jun 

 
Mark 6 + Prov. 6 

 Tuesday 10-Jun Mark 7 + Prov. 7 

 Wednesday 11-Jun Mark 8 + Prov. 8 

 Thursday 12-Jun Mark 9 + Prov. 9 

 Friday 13-Jun Mark 10+Prov 10 

 Saturday 14-Jun Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 15-Jun  

 Monday 16-Jun 

 
Mark 11+Prov 11 

 Tuesday 17-Jun Mark 12+Prov 12 

 Wednesday 18-Jun Mark 13+Prov 13 

 Thursday 19-Jun Mark 14+Prov 14 

 Friday 20-Jun Mark 15+Prov 15 

 Saturday 21-Jun Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 22-Jun  

 Monday 23-Jun 

 
Mark 16+Prov 16 

 Tuesday 24-Jun Exod. 1+Prov 17 

 Wednesday 25-Jun Exod. 2+Prov 18 

 Thursday 26-Jun Exod. 3+Prov 19 

 Friday 27-Jun Exod. 4+Prov 20 

 Saturday 28-Jun Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 29-Jun  
   
   
   
   

 Monday 30-Jun Exod. 5+ Prov 21 

 Tuesday 1-Jul Exod. 6+Prov 22 

 Wednesday 2-Jul Exod. 7+Prov 23 

 Thursday 3-Jul Exod. 8+Prov 24 

 Friday 4-Jul Exod. 9+Prov 25 

 Saturday 5-Jul Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 6-Jul  

 Monday 7-Jul 

 
Exod. 10+Prov 26 

 Tuesday 8-Jul Exod. 11+Prov 27 

 Wednesday 9-Jul Exod. 12+Prov 28 

 Thursday 10-Jul Exod. 13+Prov 29 

 Friday 11-Jul Exod. 14+Prov 30 

 Saturday 12-Jul Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 13-Jul  

 Monday 14-Jul 

 
Exod. 15+Prov 31 

 Tuesday 15-Jul Exod. 16-17 

 Wednesday 16-Jul Exodus 18-19 

 Thursday 17-Jul Exodus 20  

 Friday 18-Jul Exodus 32-33 

 Saturday 19-Jul Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 20-Jul  

 Monday 21-Jul 
 
Exod. 34+Psalm 23 

 Tuesday 22-Jul James 1+Psalm 24 
 Wednesday 23-Jul James 2+Psalm 25 

 Thursday 24-Jul James 3+Psalm 26 

 Friday 25-Jul James 4+Psalm 27 

 Saturday 26-Jul Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 27-Jul  
   
   
   
   

 Monday 28-Jul James 5+Psalm 28 

 Tuesday 29-Jul Acts 1+Psalm 29 

 Wednesday 30-Jul Acts 2+Psalm 30 

 Thursday 31-Jul Acts 3+Psalm 31 

 Friday 1-Aug Acts 4+Psalm 32 

 Saturday 2-Aug Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 3-Aug  

 Monday 4-Aug 

 
Acts 5+Psalm 33 

 Tuesday 5-Aug Acts 6+Psalm 34 

 Wednesday 6-Aug Acts 7-8 

 Thursday 7-Aug Acts 9-10 

 Friday 8-Aug Acts 11-12 

 Saturday 9-Aug Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 10-Aug  

 Monday 11-Aug 

  
Acts 13-14 

 Tuesday 12-Aug Acts 15-16 

 Wednesday   13-Aug Acts 17-18 

 Thursday 14-Aug Acts 19-20 

 Friday 15-Aug Acts 21-22 

 Saturday 16-Aug Catch-Up Day 

 Sunday 17-Aug  

 Monday 18-Aug 

 
 Acts 23-24 

 Tuesday 19-Aug Acts 25-26 

 Wednesday 20-Aug Acts 27-28 
   

   

   
   
   
   
   
   



Reading God’s word is a transformational 

activity.  It can transform a person, a 

family, and a school.   

As we seek Jesus wholeheartedly, we invite 

you and your family to join the rest of the 

LM middle school community in a bible 

reading plan for the summer of 2025.  This 

plan will take your family through the 

gospel of Mark, much of Exodus, Proverbs, 

Acts, and several Psalms.    Each day of the 

week you will read a chapter or two with 

breaks on the weekend to catch up on your 

reading.   

Below are some tips for your reading time.  

Note:  If reading two chapters a day is too 

much for your child, it is perfectly fine to 

skip the Proverbs or the Psalms.  All that 

really matters is that we are trying to 

establish a habit of making time for God’s 

word.   

1. Start with prayer: Pray that God will 

speak through His word as you read it.   

2. Reflect:  

a. What does my reading tell me 

about God/ Jesus? 

b. What does my reading tell me 

about myself, or people in general? 

c. What questions do I have? 

3. Is Jesus asking me to do something in 

response to my reading?  

4. Discuss: Take daily or weekly time as a 

family to discuss what you are learning 

or ask questions together.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your word is a lamp for my feet  

and a light on my path.   

Psalm 119:105 

Family 
Bible Reading Plan 

Summer 2025 
 


